387.75

3 0.5

Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical 

means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead 

as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge.Nominal concrete 

1:4:8 or leaner mix ( including equivalent design mix)

M3 1588.97

Rs One  Thousand Five 

Hundred Eighty Eight   Ps; 

Ninety seven  only 

794.49

4 10

Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and 

cleaning the surface for plaster

including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 

50 metres lead.

M2 57.76
Rs Fifty Seven   Ps; Seventy Six

[...]

specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 

shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 

coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 

graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from 

natural sources)

M3 8759.56

Rs Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred Fifty Nine   Ps Fifty 

Six  only 

6569.67

7 0.4

Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks ( Factory 

made) of size 40x20x10cm or nearest available size 

confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and 

plinth for 10 cm thick wall in CM 1:6 ( 1 cement :

[...]

Solid block masonry using pre cast departmental solid 

blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x15cm or nearest 

available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super

structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in: CM 

1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand etc complete

M3 4621.02
Rs Four Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty One Ps zero two only 
4158.92

9 1.1

Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 ( 1 

cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm 

nominal size) up to floor five level excluding the cost of 

centering, shuttering, finishing for leveling coarse of floor

[...]

Hundred Fourty One Ps 

Seventy Four only 

10275.91

10 10

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, 

cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all 

complete upto plinth levelThermo - Mechanically Treated 

bars of grade Fe-500D or more

Kg 114.92
Rs One Hundred Fourteen Ps 

Ninty Two only 
1149.20

11 0.1

Providing and laying in position specified grade of 

reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, 

shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to 

plinth level:1:1:5:3 (1 cement 1.5 coarse sand :3 graded 

stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural 

sources)

M3 10721.86

Rs Ten Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty One Ps Eighty 

Six Only 

1072.19

12
45.01 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand)

M2 393.84
Rs Three Hundred Ninty Three 

Ps Eighty Four only 
17726.74

13 9.08
12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat 

cement of mix:1:3 ( 1cement :

[...]

engineer in charge.110 mm dia 6Kgf/cm2

Mtr 591.37
Rs Five Hundred Ninty One Ps 

Thirty Seven only 
4435.28

20 2

Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings / accessories for 

Rigid PVC pipes,including jointing with PVC solvent 

cement - 110 mm dia 45 degree Elbow

No 111.88
Rs One Hundred Eleven Ps 

Eighty Eight only 
223.76

21

1

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing 

the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing . This includes 

jointing of pipes &amp; fittings with one step PVC solvent 

cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of